

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

**Summary of Bids for: Water System Improvements, McNenny Fish Hatchery**

**Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, July 9, 2024, 3:30 PM CT**

Bids Received:				Hayworth Enterprises		Flatland Interprise	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Remove and Dispose of AC Pipe	LF	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$269.00	\$4,035.00
2	Remove PVC Pipe	LF	400	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$53.00	\$21,200.00
3	Remove Concrete Control Structure	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,125.00	\$8,125.00
4	Remove Cast Iron Risers	EA	16	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$860.00	\$13,760.00
5	Clear and Grub Tree	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
6	Remove AC Pavement	SF	525	\$10.00	\$5,250.00	\$16.00	\$8,400.00
7	Remove Concrete Curb	LF	35	\$13.00	\$455.00	\$86.00	\$3,010.00
8	Install AC Pavement	TON	13	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$481.00	\$6,253.00
9	Gravel Surfacing/Base Coarse	TON	75	\$32.00	\$2,400.00	\$234.00	\$17,550.00
10	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,875.00	\$20,625.00
11	Furnish & Install 12" PVC Water Main	LF	205	\$145.00	\$29,725.00	\$190.00	\$38,950.00
12	Furnish & Install 10" PVC Water Main	LF	430	\$135.00	\$58,050.00	\$101.00	\$43,430.00
13	Furnish & Install 8" PVC Water Main	EA	104	\$130.00	\$13,520.00	\$151.00	\$15,704.00
14	Furnish & Install 6" PVC Water Main	EA	78	\$125.00	\$9,750.00	\$149.00	\$11,622.00
15	Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
16	Furnish & Install 10" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$7,750.00	\$15,500.00	\$6,313.00	\$12,626.00
17	Furnish & Install 12" 90 Degree Bend	EA	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
18	Furnish & Install 12" 45 Degree Bend	EA	2	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,188.00	\$6,376.00
19	Furnish & Install 12" 11.25 Degree Bend	EA	1	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
20	Furnish & Install 12" Coupling	EA	1	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
21	Furnish & Install 10" 90 Degree Bend	EA	3	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	\$2,167.00	\$6,501.00
22	Furnish & Install 10" 45 Degree Bend	EA	6	\$1,850.00	\$11,100.00	\$1,959.00	\$11,754.00
23	Furnish & Install 10" 11.25 Degree Bend	EA	1	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00
24	Furnish & Install 12"x10" Tee	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00
25	Furnish & Install 12"x8" Tee	EA	7	\$2,650.00	\$18,550.00	\$2,375.00	\$16,625.00
26	Furnish & Install 10"x6" Tee	EA	7	\$2,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$2,108.00	\$14,756.00
27	Furnish & Install 12"x8" Reducer	EA	1	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00
28	Furnish & Install 10x6" Reducer	EA	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00
29	Furnish & Install 8" Butterfly Valve	EA	8	\$4,600.00	\$36,800.00	\$8,938.00	\$71,504.00
30	Furnish & Install 6" Butterfly Valve	EA	8	\$3,850.00	\$30,800.00	\$7,375.00	\$59,000.00
31	Furnish & Install 8" Welded Steel Riser	EA	16	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,813.00	\$93,008.00
32	Furnish & Install 6" Welded Steel Riser	EA	16	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,079.00	\$49,264.00
33	Furnish & Install Bollard	EA	16	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,204.00	\$19,264.00
34	Remove and Replace 6" of Topsoil	SY	800	\$11.50	\$9,200.00	\$50.00	\$40,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$419,285.00</b>		<b>\$646,342.00</b>	